## P1300043549

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only,

Who



200247634822

05/15/13--01005--004 \*\*70.00

TALL THAT IN PH W OF

Edward 1 6 2013

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
nal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REOUIRED
	(PROPOSED CORPORA nal and one (1) copy of the ar \$78.75 Filing Fee	Filing Fee Filing Fee

FROM:	LINDA TRICE			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
	THE STUDIO, 72 WEST STREET			
	Address			
	MARLOW BUCKS S17 2BP UNITED KINGDOM			
	City, State & Zip			
	941-661-8400			
Daytime Telephone number				
LINTRICE@BTINTERNET.COM				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	ion shall be: VILLA NIRVANA,	<u> </u>	
	<b>VCIPAL OFFICE</b> Principal <u>street</u> address	1	Mailing address, if different is:
THE STUDIO	· <del></del>		
72 WEST STF	REET		
MARLOW BUCKS,	S17 2BP UNITED KINGDOM		
ARTICLE III PURI	POSE		ENITIAL DENITALO
The purpose for which the	POSE ne corporation is organized is:  PROVI	JE KESID	ENTIAL RENTALS
		····-	
			<u> </u>
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE IV SHA	RES 1000		06
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of s	stock is:	<del></del>	
ARTICLE V INIT	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	s	
	LINDA TRICE, PRESIDENT	Name and Title:	
Address	THE STUDIO	Address:	
Addiesa	72 WEST STREET	Address.	yayı. S. Sip., (s. S. )
	MARLOW BUCKS, S17 2BP UNITED KINGDOM		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	·
Address		Address:	

Name and	l Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name and Flo</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:
Name:	GREGORY J SMYTH	
Address:	13289 FOWLER AVE	<u> </u>
	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33981	
		TILED PH II: 0
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:	-
Name:	LINDA TRICE	0 0
Address:	THE STUDIO, 72 WEST STREET	
	MARLOW BUCKS, S17 2BP UNITED KINGDOM	
Having been nam this certificate, I a	um familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	
Megor	1 / Musel	5-10-13
Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this doci document to the L	•	rue. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
	Linda Mice	5-10-17
	Required Signature/Incorporator	5-78-13 Date